S

BULLETIN NO. 14/15-004 DATE: 6 Nov 14

TO: ALL ISR Affiliates

SUBJECT: ISR / USAC ID number and competitor and Crew Licensing

The new partnership with USAC will now mean greater participant insurance protection for ISR members, with \$50,000 Participant Accident insurance along with a \$25,000 Accidental Death & Dismemberment policy. This is compared to the normal \$3000 and \$5000 limits in years past .The new insurance protection will be in place for all ISR members who hold a valid competition license required for all riders and crew engaging in competition and hot pit activities. ISR Competitors and Crew members can license for the 2014-2105 race season here:

ISR Competitor Instructions

Please obtain a valid USAC / ISR Competition License which is valid at ANY ISR affiliated event (snocross, circle track, hill climb, drag, cross country). Note you will only need one license for the snowmobile season (November 1, 2014 - October 30, 2015. You can register for your competition license here and receive an Official USAC / ISR Competitor License Hard Card in the mail. Note this is required for all competitors, and also for all crew or family that will be in a "hot pit" designated area of the race venue.

Competitor and Crew Licensing: http://usacracing.org

• In an effort to eliminate confusion, please use your USAC hard card number any place you are asked for your ISR number.

The Benefits

The new direction for the snowmobiling sport offers not only enhanced benefits and protection for the racers, it also offers significant cost savings for race organizers, who have been challenged in recent years with the rising costs of required insurance to host a race event. In the past few years, these increasing costs have threatened the livelihood of several ISR Affiliate events. This new direction stabilizes the business model of snowmobile racing and assures racers many years of snowmobile racing in our future.

International Snowmobile Racing, Inc.